

t

ITEM NO. MM-12 A

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 188 OF 2013

JINDAL PRAXAIR OXYGEN CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 30/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

The application for stay (I.A. No. 1) is dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|