

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 188/2013

M/S. JINDAL PRAXAIR OXYGEN CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 24428/2022 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Indira Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karthik Sunder, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application seeking change in the name of the appellant from M/s. Jindal Praxair Oxygen Co. Ltd. to JSW Industrial Gases Private Limited in terms of the share purchase agreement dated 16.8.2016.

Having considered the averments in the application, the prayer for amendment stands allowed.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)