

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 188/2013

M/S. JSW INDUSTRIAL GASES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Bansla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghvender P.shankar, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. G.s.makkar(aor), Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Aradhe, Adv.  
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s),  
adjourned for two weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)